
LEGAL CASE DISPOSITIONS 

 

1. PMMB v. SUPERIOR DAIRY INC 
Legal Docket No. CA-23-002  
 
Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk dealer, failed to file its Milk Dealer’s 

Monthly Report (PMMB-62) for October 2022 on or before November 25, 
2022; November 2022 on or before December 26, 2022; and December 
2022 on or before January 25, 2023, in violation of section 702 of the Milk 
Marketing Law (Law), Act of April 28, 1937, P.L. 417, as amended (31 
P.S. §700j-702) and section 147.10 of the Regulations of the Pennsylvania 
Milk Marketing Board (7 Pa. Code § 147.10). 

 
Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation 

and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the 
amount of $200. 

 
2. PMMB v. SUPERIOR DAIRY INC 

Legal Docket No. CA-23-004  
 
Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk dealer, failed to file its Milk Dealer’s 

Monthly Report (PMMB-62) for February 2023 on or before March 27, 
2023, in violation of section 702 of the Milk Marketing Law (Law), Act of 
April 28, 1937, P.L. 417, as amended (31 P.S. §700j-702) and section 
147.10 of the Regulations of the Pennsylvania Milk Marketing Board (7 Pa. 
Code § 147.10). 

 
Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation 

and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the 
amount of $500. 

 
3. PMMB v. PEQUEA VALLEY FARM LLC 

Legal Docket No. CA-23-003 
 
Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk dealer, failed to make timely payments to 

producers when due, in violation of Section 626.5 of the Milk Producers’ 
Security Act (31 P.S. § 626.5) and of Milk Marketing Board Regulation 7 
Pa. Code Section 143.12(a). 

 
Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation 

and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the 
amount of $1000. 



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
MILK MARKETING BOARD 

 
 
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, 
MILK MARKETING BOARD 
 
     Plaintiff 
 

v. 
 
SUPERIOR DAIRY INC 
LICENSE NO.1069300 
 
     Defendant 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

 

 
 
 
 
LEGAL DOCKET NO. CA-23-002 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

ADOPTION OF ORDER 
 
 AND NOW, this 3rd day of May 2023, the attached consent order executed by the parties 

to this proceeding is hereby adopted as a final order of the Board. 

 A certified copy of this order shall be served upon the defendant according to the law, 

and the original order in this matter filed in the Office of the Board, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania. 

 

      PENNSYLVANIA MILK MARKETING BOARD 
 
 
 
      __________________________________________ 
      Robert N. Barley, Chairman 
 
 
 
      __________________________________________ 
      James A. Van Blarcom, Member 
 
 
 
      __________________________________________ 
      Kristi Kassimer Harper, Consumer Member 
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MILK MARKETING BOARD 

 
 
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, 
MILK MARKETING BOARD 
 
     Plaintiff 
 

v. 
 
SUPERIOR DAIRY INC 
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LEGAL DOCKET NO. CA-23-004 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

ADOPTION OF ORDER 
 
 AND NOW, this 3rd day of May 2023, the attached consent order executed by the parties 

to this proceeding is hereby adopted as a final order of the Board. 

 A certified copy of this order shall be served upon the defendant according to the law, 

and the original order in this matter filed in the Office of the Board, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania. 

 

      PENNSYLVANIA MILK MARKETING BOARD 
 
 
 
      __________________________________________ 
      Robert N. Barley, Chairman 
 
 
 
      __________________________________________ 
      James A. Van Blarcom, Member 
 
 
 
      __________________________________________ 
      Kristi Kassimer Harper, Consumer Member 



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
MILK MARKETING BOARD 

 
 
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, 
MILK MARKETING BOARD, 
     Plaintiff 
 

v. 
 
PEQUEA VALLEY FARM LLC 
LICENSE NO.10003818 
     Defendant 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

 

 
 
 
 
LEGAL DOCKET NO. CA-23-003 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

ADOPTION OF ORDER 
 
 AND NOW, this 3rd day of May 2023, the attached consent order executed by the parties 

to this proceeding is hereby adopted as a final order of the Board. 

 A certified copy of this order shall be served upon the defendant according to the law, 

and the original order in this matter filed in the Office of the Board, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania. 

 

      PENNSYLVANIA MILK MARKETING BOARD 
 
 
 
      __________________________________________ 
      Robert N. Barley, Chairman 
 
 
 
      __________________________________________ 
      James A. Van Blarcom, Member 
 
 
 
      __________________________________________ 
      Kristi Kassimer Harper, Consumer Member 


	Sunshine Meeting_May 2023 _Legal Case Dispositions.pdf
	1. Adptn of Cons Ordr_CA-23-002.pdf
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
	:
	:
	:
	:
	:
	:
	:
	:
	:
	:
	:
	LEGAL DOCKET NO. CA-23-002
	ADOPTION OF ORDER


	2. Adptn of Cons Ordr_CA-23-004.pdf
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
	:
	:
	:
	:
	:
	:
	:
	:
	:
	:
	:
	LEGAL DOCKET NO. CA-23-004
	ADOPTION OF ORDER


	3. Adptn of Cons Ordr_CA-23-003.pdf
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
	:
	:
	:
	:
	:
	:
	:
	:
	:
	LEGAL DOCKET NO. CA-23-003
	ADOPTION OF ORDER



